
 

 

Date:  26 May 2023     Enquiries: Qetelo Mpanza 
   Email: qeteloscm@dbsa.org   
    

 RFP109/2023 
APPOINTMENT OF A FIXED AND FIRM TURNKEY CONTRACTOR FOR THE DESIGN AND 
CONSTRUCTION OF THE REFURBISHMENT AT THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS 

ADMINISTRATIVE HEADQUARTERS 

ADDENDUM NO.1 
  

 AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT:  

THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF THE REVISED TENDER DOCUMENT: 

 
  

1. The attached Tender Document supersedes and replaces the original as published. 
 

2. Details of updates are as follows: 
 

a. Volume 1: 8GB CIDB requirement, Option B priced contract with BOQ 
b. Volume 2: ECC Option B 
c. Bill of Quantities: Section no. 7:  budgetary allowances updated. 
d. Tender Closing date – extended from 02 June 2023 to 09 June 2023 @ 23h55 Telkom Time. 

 
Note 

• HVAC Specifications and drawings are attached. 
 
 

Note: Bidders are urged to complete the updated RFP document reflecting the above-mentioned updates 
 
 

Regards,    

 

 

Qetelo Mpanza 

Procurement & Tender Officer 

Supply Chain Management 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:qeteloscm@dbsa.org


2 
RFP109/2023 _ ADDENDUM 01 

 

 

 

   _________________________________________________________________________________________________                   

Acknowledgement of Receipt 

 

 

I (Name)……………………………………………………………. hereby acknowledge the existence of this Addendum on behalf of  

 

(Company Name) ……………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

 

_____________________     _____________________ 

Signature.       Date 

 


